

RAMANUJAN CENTRAL LIBRARY

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah 711 103, West Bengal, India

Ph: 033 2668 4561; Ext: 284

Date: 17/02/2017

INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS

Advt. No. Web/LIB/IIEST/16-17/101

The Ramanujan Central Library, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur invites sealed quotations from reputed vendors for supply and installation of network based surveillance camera with other necessary accessories. Last date for submission of quotation to the office of the Librarian, Ramanujan Central Library, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, is February 24, 2017 by 2.00 PM.

> Sd/-(Dr. H. P. Sharma) Librarian (Actq.)

RAMANUJAN CENTRAL LIBRARY



Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah 711 103, West Bengal,

India Ph: 033 2668 4561; Ext: 284

Date: 17/02/2017

E-mail: librarian@iiests.ac.in; rcl.iiests@gmail.com

Terms & Conditions

Advt. No. Web/LIB/IIEST/16-17/ 101

- 1. The bidder shall have valid trade license, service tax registration, VAT registration, PAN card, etc. as applicable.
- 2. Documentary proof of Income Tax Return of at least one year from last three financial years.
- 3. Corrections, if any; in the quotation shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and rewriting.
- 4. The bidders are required to quote their rates in Indian Rupees, both in figures and in words.
- 5. All duties, taxes and other levies, under the contract shall be included in the total price.
- 6. The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be enhanced or adjusted to any account.
- 7. Experience of execution of at least one similar type of work with completion certificate.
- 8. All supplied items are under in-site warranty for 36 months from the date of successful installation.
- 9. Each bidder shall not submit more than one quotation and only in the format given in Annexure.
- 10. Bid security @ 5% of the quoted amount is to be paid in the form of DD/Pay order/Banker's cheque in favour of "Registrar, IIEST Shibpur" payable at Kolkata, without which quotation will not be considered. The Bid security amount of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned.
- 11. Sealed quotation is to be deposited at the following address mentioning the advertisement no. and date. The last date of submission is February 24, 2017 by 2.00 P.M. Any quotation received after the last date and time of submission will be summarily rejected.

The Librarian, Ramanujan Central Library, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah 711 103

12. The authority of the Institute reserves the right to reject any or all the tendered quotations or accept them in part, or to cancel the whole bidding process at any point of time without assigning any reason whatsoever in all such cases.

Annexure

SL NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TAX	PRICE (in)
1	HD Network IR-Bullet Camera: 1.3 Megapixel Make DAHUA, Model DH-IPC-HFW 1120S	14 Nos.			
2	CAT 6 Cable (D-Link) laying with required casing, kona & flexi bend etc. (R.M.)	600 MT.			
3	16 port Network Switch 10/100 Mbps (D-Link)	1 No.			
4	DC 12 volt 2 Amp. Power Supply (CPPLUS or equivalent)	14 Nos.			
5	Rj-45 Connector (D-Link)	50 Nos.			
6	I/O BOX for IP Camera (D-Link)	14 Nos.			
7	2 Core power cable (Finolex/Havells) Laying with required casing, kona & flexi bend. (R.M.)	250 MT.			
8	Electrical power board for camera (1 No. 5 amp. Switch and 1 No. 5 amp. Plug)	14 Nos.			
9	Complete installation charge	Lot			

To The Librarian Ramanujan Central Library Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah 711 103

I/We are agreed to execute the job strictly as per your requirements at the above rates.

Name:	
Designation:	
Contact No:	Signature with seal: